RSX-7900 Gebrauchsanleitung
RSX-7900 User Manual
2022/03    Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to changeP/N 402519795_08 Seite / page 1 / 8
1  General description
The RSX-7900 series is a Hall-effect, non-contact sensor.
for direct, accurate measurement of rotary positions in
monitoring or feedback applications.
2  Safety instructions

durchmessers auf der Deckelseite D16g7 (-6 / -24 µm)
mit 4 x M6 Schrauben.
Für Gehäuse mit Bestellcode RSX-794x
Rear side mounting using the centering diameter on cover side
D16g7 (-6 / -24 µm) with 4 x M6 screws.
For housing with order code RSX-794x
3.1.1  Montage des Sensorgehäuses / Mounting of the sensor housing
Beim Reinigen ist dauerhaftes Druckwasser
(Hochdruckreiniger) auf den Wellenaustritt zu
vermeiden !
Druckstrahl auf das Etikett kann die Beschriftung
unleserlich machen !
At cleaning, steady pressure water (pressure
wash) on the shaft exit has to be avoided !
Pressure water can dissolve the text on label !
RSX-7900 Gebrauchsanleitung
RSX-7900 User Manual
2022/03    Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to changeP/N 402519795_08 Seite / page 3 / 8
Schritt 1:
Montage des Sensors an Montageplatte Z-IPX-M31 unter
Verwendung des Zentrierdurchmessers auf der Wellenseite
D58g7 (-10 / -40 µm)  mit 4 x M6 Senkkopfschrauben.
Step 1:
Standard mounting onto mounting plate Z-IPX-M31 using the
centering diameter on shaft side D58g7  (-10 / -40 µm)
with 4 x M6 countersunk screws.
Schritt 2:
Montage der Baugruppe Sensor + Montageplatte an die
Applikation mit 3 x M6 Schrauben. Der Einsatz von
Unterlegscheiben wird empfohlen. Der Sensor kann nun zu
Justagezwecken in einem Bereich von 60° verdreht werden.
Step 2:
Mounting of the unit sensor + mounting plate onto the
application with 3 x M6 screws.The use of washers is
recommended. For adjustment purposes, the sensor can
now be twisted in a 60° range.
3.1.2  Montage Zubehör: Anlenkhebel bzw. Mitnehmerscheibe / Mounting Accessory: Lever Arm  or  Driving Disc
3.1.3  Montage Zubehör: Montageplatte / Mounting add-on product: Mounting plate
Z-IPX-M31
Montage des Anlenkhebels Z-IPX-M11 185 x 20 mm
an Sensorwelle mittels Schraube und zusätzllicher
Absicherung mit Schwerspannstift.
Für Welle mit Code RSX-79x1
Mounting of lever arm Z-IPX-M11 185 x 20 mm on sensor
shaft using screw and additional securing by locking pin.
For shaft with code RSX-79x1
Montage des Anlenkhebels Z-IPX-M01 165 x 20 mm
an Sensorwelle mittels Schraube und zusätzllicher
Absicherung mit Schwerspannstift.
Für Welle mit Code RSX-79x1
Mounting of lever arm Z-IPX-M01 165 x 20 mm on sensor
shaft using screw and additional securing by locking pin.
For shaft with code RSX-79x1
Z-IPX-M11
Z-IPX-M01
Montage der Mitnehmerscheibe Z-IPX-M21 Ø 55 mm an
Sensorwelle mittels Schwerspannstift.
Für Welle mit Code RSX-79x1
Mounting of  driving disc Z-IPX-M21 Ø 55 mm on sensor
shaft using locking pin.